Bethany Lutheran (6-2-2, 4-1-0) -vs- Northwestern-St. Paul (4-5-0, 3-2-0)
10/01/2022 at Roseville (Reynolds Field)

Date: 10/01/2022 Goals By Period 2 Total
ggg%r;granr:CSéyzlijds Field Bethany Lutheran 9 1
Officials: Referee, Bob Peterson Asst. Referee, Victor de Northwestern-St. Paul 0 0
Meireless Asst. Referee, Lawrence Nitti
Bethany Lutheran 1 Northwestern-St. Paul 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
MID 2 Silva, Andre 0 0 0 O 42 DEF 3 Kostick, Bailey 0 0 0 O 82
MID 8 Peterson, Liam 2 1 0 O 90 DEF 4 Deloye, Tim 1 0O 0 O 89
FWD 9 Klausen, Ben 1 0 0 0 42 MID 7 McMillin, Joey 1 0 0 0 61
MID 10 Lima, Antonio 1 1 1 0 90 FWD 9 Olsen, Jonathan-Thomas 4 2 0 O 76
GK 18 Lundberg, Nick 0 0 0 O 90 MID 10 Alfaro, Alejandro 0 0 0 O 90
DEF 34 Pilot, Danny 1 0 0 0 90 DEF 17 Hill, Aaron 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 44 Irsfeld, Sam 0 0 0 0 90 DEF 18 Martinez, Nathan 1 1 0 0 42
MID 45 Hansson, Eirik 3 2 0 O 65 DEF 24 Tinjum, Curtis 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 66 Quadrio Curzio, Agostino 3 0O 0 O 77 FWD 30 Centurion, Max 0 0O 0 O 53
MID 78 Abreu, Tomas 3 1 0 O 87 DEF 37 Arellano, Rigo 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 79 Abreu, Bernardo 4 1 0 O 90 GK 40 Skoglund, Andrew 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
MID 11 Smith, Jamie 1 0 0 1 25 MID 8 Pfeifer, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 14
FWD 16 Brookfield, Cameron 2 0O 0 O 48 FWD 11 Miers, Garrett 1 1 0 O 43
FWD 20 Jaimes, Bryan 1 1 0 O 29 FWD 27 Villalobos, Luis 0 0O 0 O 14
MID 22 Whitcomb, Aidan 1 0 0 O 16 FWD 29 Hall, Teddy 0 0 0 O 57
MID 29 Fustinoni, Matteo 0 0 0 © 19 DEF 32 Schellenberg, Colin 0 0 0 o0 9
Totals 23 7 1 1 990 Totals 8 4 0 0 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
18 Lundberg, Nick 90:00 0 4 40 Skoglund, Andrew 90:00 6
Totals 0 4 Totals 6
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 2 Total
Bethany Lutheran 13 10 23 Bethany Lutheran 4 8
Northwestern-St. Paul 3 5 8 Northwestern-St. Paul 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Bethany Lutheran 1 3 4 Bethany Lutheran 6 13
Northwestern-St. Paul 3 3 6 Northwestern-St. Paul 9 17
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by BLC Lima, Antonio Assist by Smith,
40:29 BLC Antonio Lima Jamie Smith Jamie.

Cautions and Ejections: 39:43 (YELLOW), #37 Rigo Arellano (UNW) 52:54 (YELLOW), #2 Andre Silva (BLC) 69:25 (YELLOW), #30 Max
Centurion (UNW) 69:52 (YELLOW), #10 Alejandro Alfaro (UNW) 88:30 (YELLOW), #4 Tim DelLoye (UNW)
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Play By Play

Play

Skoglund, Andrew at goalie for Northwestern-St. Paul

Lundberg, Nick at goalie for Bethany Lutheran

Offside against Bethany Lutheran.

Foul on Lima, Antonio.

Shot by UNW Olsen, Jonathan-Thomas, top, saved by Lundberg, Nick.

Corner kick [04:56].

Shot by BLC Pilot, Danny, out top right.

Shot by BLC Hansson, Eirik, top, saved by Skoglund, Andrew.

Shot by BLC Klausen, Ben, out top left.

Foul on Martinez, Nathan.

Shot by BLC Abreu, Bernardo.

Corner kick [10:26].

Shot by BLC Hansson, Eirik, left woodwork.

Foul on McMillin, Joey.

Shot by BLC Peterson, Liam, top, saved by Skoglund, Andrew.

Shot by UNW Olsen, Jonathan-Thomas, out top.

Foul on Abreu, Bernardo.

Corner kick [16:16].

Foul on Tinjum, Curtis.

Shot by BLC Abreu, Bernardo, out top right.

Foul on Abreu, Tomas.

UNW substitution: Hall, Teddy for Martinez, Nathan.

Foul on Olsen, Jonathan-Thomas.

Shot by BLC Abreu, Tomas, out top.

Foul on Arellano, Rigo.

Foul on Peterson, Liam.

Foul on Lima, Antonio.

BLC substitution: Brookfield, Cameron for Silva, Andre.

BLC substitution: Jaimes, Bryan for Klausen, Ben.

Offside against Bethany Lutheran.

Foul on Quadrio Curzio, Agostino.

Shot by UNW McMillin, Joey.

Foul on Kostick, Bailey.

Shot by BLC Quadrio Curzio, Agostino.

UNW substitution: Pfeifer, Mitchell for McMillin, Joey.

UNW substitution: Miers, Garrett for Centurion, Max.

Shot by BLC Brookfield, Cameron, out top left.

Foul on Alfaro, Alejandro.

Offside against Bethany Lutheran.

Foul on DelLoye, Tim.

BLC substitution: Smith, Jamie for Hansson, Eirik.

Shot by BLC Peterson, Liam, out top right.

Shot by BLC Jaimes, Bryan, top left, saved by Skoglund, Andrew.

Corner kick [37:38].

Yellow card on UNW Arellano, Rigo.

GOAL by BLC Lima, Antonio Assist by Smith, Jamie.
Bethany Lutheran 1, Northwestern-St. Paul 0

Foul on Lima, Antonio.

UNW substitution: Schellenberg, Colin for DeLoye, Tim.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR BLC: , #18 Lundberg, Nick, #2 Silva, Andre, #8 Peterson, Liam, #9 Klausen, Ben, #10 Lima, Antonio, #34 Pilot,
Danny, #44 Irsfeld, Sam, #45 Hansson, Eirik, #66 Quadrio Curzio, Agostino, #78 Abreu, Tomas, #79 Abreu,
Bernardo.

FOR UNW: , #40 Skoglund, Andrew, #3 Kostick, Bailey, #4 DelLoye, Tim, #7 McMillin, Joey, #9 Olsen, Jonathan-
Thomas, #10 Alfaro, Alejandro, #17 Hill, Aaron, #29 Hall, Teddy, #24 Tinjum, Curtis, #11 Miers, Garrett, #37
Arellano, Rigo.

UNW substitution: DeLoye, Tim for Schellenberg, Colin.
UNW substitution: McMillin, Joey for Pfeifer, Mitchell.
BLC substitution: Silva, Andre for Brookfield, Cameron.



45:
45:
47:
47:
49:
49:
51:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
60:
60:
60:
60:
60:
60:
60:
60:
60:
60:
66:
66:
67:
67:
67:
67:
68:
69:
69:
70:
72:
73:
73:
74:

75
75
75

00
00
14
51
46
56
06
27
54
54
54
54
54
25
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
03
12
12
33
33
33
46

52
54
02
37
37
07

143
143
140
76:
78:
78:
79:
80:
81:
82:
83:
83:
84:
86:
86:
88:
88:
88:
88:
90:

58
08
51
37
06
38
20
19
34
58
11

30
30
30
30
00

BLC
BLC
BLC
UNW
UNW
UNW
BLC
BLC
BLC
BLC
UNW
UNW
BLC
BLC
UNW
BLC
UNW
BLC
UNW
BLC
BLC
BLC
BLC
UNW
UNW
BLC
UNW
UNW
UNW
BLC
UNW
UNW
BLC
BLC
BLC
BLC
UNW
UNW
UNW
BLC
BLC
UNW
UNW
BLC
UNW
UNW
BLC
BLC
UNW
BLC
UNW
BLC
UNW
BLC
BLC
BLC

BLC substitution: Klausen, Ben for Jaimes, Bryan.

BLC substitution: Hansson, Eirik for Smith, Jamie.

Foul on Klausen, Ben.

Foul on Hill, Aaron.

Shot by UNW Olsen, Jonathan-Thomas, top right, saved by Lundberg, Nick.
Shot by UNW Miers, Garrett, top right, saved by Lundberg, Nick.
Foul on Quadrio Curzio, Agostino.

Foul on Abreu, Tomas.

Yellow card on BLC Silva, Andre.

Foul on Klausen, Ben.

Shot by UNW Deloye, Tim, out top.

Foul on Kostick, Bailey.

Corner kick [52:54].

Shot by BLC Abreu, Bernardo, top right, saved by Skoglund, Andrew.
Foul on Olsen, Jonathan-Thomas.

Shot by BLC Quadrio Curzio, Agostino, out top right.

Foul on Hall, Teddy.

Offside against Bethany Lutheran.

Foul on Miers, Garrett.

Shot by BLC Quadrio Curzio, Agostino, out top right.

BLC substitution: Brookfield, Cameron for Silva, Andre.

BLC substitution: Whitcomb, Aidan for Klausen, Ben.

BLC substitution: Fustinoni, Matteo for Quadrio Curzio, Agostino.
UNW substitution: Villalobos, Luis for Olsen, Jonathan-Thomas.
Foul on Hill, Aaron.

Shot by BLC Whitcomb, Aidan, out top.

UNW substitution: Centurion, Max for Kostick, Bailey.

UNW substitution: Martinez, Nathan for Hall, Teddy.

UNW substitution: Schellenberg, Colin for Miers, Garrett.

Shot by BLC Abreu, Bernardo, out top right.

Yellow card on UNW Centurion, Max.

Yellow card on UNW Alfaro, Alejandro.

Corner kick [70:54].

Shot by BLC Hansson, Eirik, top, saved by Skoglund, Andrew.
BLC substitution: Smith, Jamie for Hansson, Eirik.

BLC substitution: Quadrio Curzio, Agostino for Abreu, Tomas.
UNW substitution: Olsen, Jonathan-Thomas for McMillin, Joey.
UNW substitution: Kostick, Bailey for Schellenberg, Colin.

Foul on Kostick, Bailey.

Corner kick [75:40].

BLC substitution: Abreu, Tomas for Whitcomb, Aidan.

Shot by UNW Olsen, Jonathan-Thomas, out top.

Foul on Kostick, Bailey.

BLC substitution: Jaimes, Bryan for Fustinoni, Matteo.

UNW substitution: Hall, Teddy for Villalobos, Luis.

Shot by UNW Martinez, Nathan, top, saved by Lundberg, Nick.
Foul on Quadrio Curzio, Agostino.

Shot by BLC Brookfield, Cameron, out top left.

UNW substitution: Miers, Garrett for Olsen, Jonathan-Thomas.
Corner kick [84:58].

Foul on Miers, Garrett.

Foul on Brookfield, Cameron.

Yellow card on UNW Deloye, Tim.

Shot by BLC Abreu, Tomas, top right, saved by Skoglund, Andrew.
Shot by BLC Smith, Jamie.

Shot by BLC Abreu, Tomas, out top left.

End of period [90:00].



